



Mumbai – 400 051

Τo,

The Company Secretary &	The Corporate Relations	The Listing Department
The Audit Committee,	Department	National Stock Exchange of
Trigyn Technologies Ltd	BSE Ltd.	India Ltd.
27, SDF-I, SEEPZ, Andheri	P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,	"Exchange Plaza" Bandra Kurla
(East), Mumbai – 400096	Mumbai – 400 001	Complex

Reference:

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Trigyn Technologies Limited
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose share's encumbrance has been created/ released/invoked	United Telecoms Limited
Name of the Company in whose favour encumbrance has been created	Prabhudas Lilladher Financial Services Pvt. Ltd. and Prabhudas Lilladher Private Limited

Dear Sir/Mam,

With reference to the above, please find enclosed Disclosure by the Promoter to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

It has come to our notice recently that these encumbered shares have been claimed and illegally sold in the market, inspite of the loan being repaid in full. The details of these shares are given below:

Name of the Company	No. of encumbered shares claimed and illegally sold					
Prabhudas Lilladher Financial Services Pvt. Ltd	4,32,187					
Prabhudas Lilladher Private Limited	24,956					





We would also like to inform you that we have already filed a case in a Civil Court for the aforementioned matter in Mumbai.

For United Telecoms Limited

POTLUR Digitally signed by POTLURI RAJMOH RAMOHAN RAO Date: 2020.10.15 AN RAO 18:41:48 +05'30'

Dr. Potluri Rajmohan Rao Director

Place: Bangalore Date: 15.10.2020

Encl: As mentioned above



Τo,

The Company Secretary & The Audit Committee, Trigyn Technologies Ltd 27, SDF-I, SEEPZ, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400096 The Corporate Relations Department BSE Ltd. P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 The Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. "Exchange Plaza" Bandra Kurla Complex Mumbai – 400 051

Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance / release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Name of the Target Company (TC)					Trigyn Technologies Limited								
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the target company are listed						BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited							
Date of reporting Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance						15.10.2020 United Telecoms Limited							
has been c	ed/invok	ed											
Name of the promote r (s) or PACs with him(**)	Promoter ho in the target company (1)	olding	Promoter Already encumbe	U	Details of	events pertair	ning to	encumbrance (3)				Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation [(2)+(3)] / release [(2)-(3)] / invocation [(2)-(3)]]
	Number	% of	Number	% of	Type of	Date of	٦	Гуре of	Reasons for	Number	% of	Name of	Number % of



CIN:U32301KA1986PLC007800 email:info@utlindia.com web : www.utlindia.com

		total		total	event	creation/	encumbrance	encumbrance**		total	the entity		total
		share		share	(creation	invocation	(pledge/ lien/			share	in whose		share
		capital		capital	/release	release of	non disposal			capital	favor		capital
					/invocation)	encumbrance	undertaking/				shares		
							others)				encumbered		
United	14159020	45.99	457143	1.48	Release	02.09.2020	Pledge	Pledge released	457143	1.48	NA	0	
Telecoms								due to closure					
Limited								of loan					

For United Telecoms Limited

POTLURI Digitally signed by POTLURI RAJMOH RAJMOHAN RAO AN RAO 23:44:22 +05'30'

Dr. Potluri Rajmohan Rao

Director

(Signature of Authorized Signatory)

Place: Bangalore Date: 15.10.2020

The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.

** For example, for the purpose of collateral for loans taken by the company, personal borrowing, third party pledge, etc.

***This would include name of both the lender and the trustee who may hold shares directly or on behalf of the lender.